Northern Utilities, Inc.

New Hampshire Division

2014 SUMMER PERIOD PROPOSED COST OF GAS ADJUSTMENT

TO BE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2014

FILED MARCH 17, 2014



Tariff Sheets

Supplement No. 2, Third Revised Page 2 Rate Summary

Supplement No. 2, Third Revised Page 3 Rate Summary

Supplement No. 2, Second Revised Page 4
Rate Summary

Fifty-fourth Revised Page No. 38 Calculation of proposed Cost of Gas Adjustment

Seventy-fifth Revised Page No. 39 Calculation of proposed Cost of Gas Adjustment

1900.		
<u>Pages</u>	Revision	<u>Proposed</u>
Title Supplement No. 1 Title Supplement No.1 Page 1	Original Original Original	
Supplement No.1 Page 2 Supplement No.1 Page 3 Supplement No.1 Page 4	Second Second First	Third Revised Third Revised Second Revised
i ii :::	Original Third Revised Second Revised	
iii iv	Second Revised	
v 1	Second Revised Original	
2 3	Original Original	
4 5	Original Original	
6 7	Original Original	
8 9	Original Original	
10 11	First Revised Original	
12 13	Original Original	
14 15	Original Original	
16 17	Second Revised Second Revised	
18 19	Third Revised Third Revised	
20 20.1	Fourth Revised Original	
21 21.1	Fourth Revised Original	
22 23	Second Revised Second Revised	
24 25	Third Revised Second Revised	
26 27	Second Revised Second Revised	
28 29	Third Revised Third Revised	
30 31	Second Revised Second Revised	
32 33	Fourth Revised Third Revised	
34 35	Second Revised Second Revised	
35 36 37	Second Revised Second Revised Third Revised	

agoo.		
<u>Pages</u>	Revision	Proposed
37.1	Second Revised	
37.2	First Revised	
38	Fifty-third Revised	Fifty-fourth Revised
39	Seventy-fourth Revised	Seventy-fifth Revised
40	Twenty-fourth Revised	Seventy man revised
41	First Revised	
42	First Revised	
43	Third Revised	
44	Fourth Revised	
45	Third Revised	
46	Second Revised	
47	Second Revised	
48	Second Revised	
49	Second Revised	
50	Second Revised	
51	Second Revised	
52	Second Revised	
53	Third Revised	
54	Third Revised	
55	Third Revised	
55-a	Second Revised	
55-b	Second Revised	
55-c	First Revised	
55-d	First Revised	
55-e	First Revised	
56	Nineteenth Revised	
57	Third Revised	
58	First Revised	
59	Fourth Revised	
60	Third Revised	
60-a	First Revised	
61	Fourth Revised	
62	Second Revised	
63	Fourth Revised	
64	Second Revised	
65	First Revised	
66	First Revised	
67	First Revised	
68	First Revised	
69	First Revised	
70	Fourth Revised	
71	First Revised	
72	Third Revised	
73	First Revised	
74	Third Revised	
75	First Revised	
76	Third Revised	
77	First Revised	
78	Third Revised	
79	First Revised	

ages.		
<u>Pages</u>	Revision	Proposed
80	Third Revised	
81	First Revised	
82	Third Revised	
83	First Revised	
84	Third Revised	
85	First Revised	
86	Third Revised	
87	First Revised	
88	Third Revised	
89	First Revised	
90	Third Revised	
91	First Revised	
92	Third Revised	
93	First Revised	
94	Sixty-second Revised	
95	Sixty-second Revised	
96	Forty-fourth Revised	
97	First Revised	
98	First Revised	
99	Eleventh Revised	
99-a	Eighteenth Revised	
100	Original	
101	Original	
102	Original	
103	Original	
104	First Revised	
105	Original	
106	Original	
107	Original	
108	Original	
109	Original	
110	Original	
111	Original	
112	Original	
113	Original	
114	Original	
115	Original	
116	Original	
117	Original	
118	Original	
119	Original	
120	Original	
121	First Revised	
122	First Revised	
122-a	Original	
123	Original	
124	First Revised	
125	First Revised	
126	First Revised	
127	First Revised	
		

<u>Pages</u>	Revision	Proposed
128	First Revised	
129	First Revised	
130	First Revised	
131	First Revised	
132	First Revised	
133	First Revised	
134	First Revised	
135	First Revised	
136	First Revised	
137	First Revised	
138	First Revised	
139	First Revised	
140	First Revised	
141	First Revised	
142	First Revised	
143	First Revised	
144	First Revised	
145	First Revised	
146	First Revised	
147	First Revised	
148	First Revised	
149	First Revised	
150	First Revised	
151	First Revised	
152	First Revised	
152-a	Original	
153	Second Revised	
154	Thirteenth Revised	
155	Original	
156	Original	
157	Original	
158	Original	
159	Original	
160	Original	
161	Original	
162 163	Original Original	
164	Original	
165	Original	
166	Original	
167	Original	
168	Original	
169	Twelfth Revised	
170	Original	
170-a	Original	
170-b	Sixth Revised	
171	First Revised	

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

	Summer Season		Total	Total Bille	d Rates
	May 2014 - October 2014	Tariff	Delivery Rates	Tariff Rate	s, LDAC
		Rates	(Includes LDAC)	Plus Cost	of Gas
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 5:				
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$13.73	\$13.73		\$13.73
	First 50 therms	\$0.4831	\$0.5320	\$1.2153	
	All usage over 50 therms	\$0.4831	\$0.5320	\$1.2153	
	LDAC	\$0.0489			
	Gas Cost Adjustment:				
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6833			
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 10:				
Low Income	Monthly Customer Charge	\$5.50	\$5.50		\$5.50
Low income	First 50 therms	\$0.2185	\$0.2674	\$0.9507	ψ5.50
	All usage over 50 therms	\$0.2185	\$0.2674	\$0.9507	
	LDAC	\$0.0489	ψ0.2014	ψ0.5507	
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	ψ0.0403			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6833			
Deside at a New Heating	Towitt Data D.C.		_		
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 6:	\$13.73	\$13.73		\$13.73
	Monthly Customer Charge First 10 therms	\$0.3717	\$13.73 \$0.4206	\$1,1039	\$13.73
		\$0.3717	\$0.4206 \$0.4206	\$1.1039 \$1.1039	
	All usage over 10 therms LDAC	\$0.3717 \$0.0489	\$0.4206	\$1.1039	
		\$0.0469			
	Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$0.6833			
	3000 00 340	V 0.0000			
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 11:				
Low Income	Monthly Customer Charge	\$9.98	\$9.98		\$9.98
	First 10 therms	\$0.2920	\$0.3409	\$1.0242	
	All usage over 10 therms	\$0.2920	\$0.3409	\$1.0242	
	LDAC	\$0.0489			
	Gas Cost Adjustment:				
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6833			

Issued: Ma	arch 17, 2014
Effective:	With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2014

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2014 Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No. DG, dated Issued by:

Title:

Treasurer

SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

	Summer Season		Total	Total Billed Rates	
	May 2014 - October 2014	Tariff	Delivery Rates	Tariff Rates, LDAC	
		Rates	(Includes LDAC)	Plus Cost of Gas	
C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 40:				
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$31.40	\$31.40	\$31.40	
	First 75 therms	\$0.3122	\$0.3349	\$1.0558	
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2647	\$0.2874	\$1.0083	
	LDAC	\$0.0227			
	Gas Cost Adjustment:				
	Cost of Gas	\$0.7209			
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 50:				
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$31.40	\$31.40	\$31.40	
	First 75 therms	\$0.3122	\$0.3349	\$0.9667	
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2647	\$0.2874	\$0.9192	
	LDAC	\$0.0227	V 0.201 1	40.0.0	
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6318			
	Tariff Data O 44	1 1			
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 41:	004.04	004.04	***	
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$94.21	\$94.21	\$94.21	
	All usage	\$0.1978	\$0.2205	\$0.9414	
	LDAC	\$0.0227			
	Gas Cost Adjustment:				
	Cost of Gas	\$0.7209			
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 51:				
Jan meanam / minadi, 2011 Trinice	Monthly Customer Charge	\$94.21	\$94.21	\$94.21	
	First 1,000 therms	\$0.1746	\$0.1973	\$0.8291	
	•				
	All usage over 1,000 therms	\$0.1432	\$0.1659	\$0.7977	
	LDAC	\$0.0227			
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	1			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6318			
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 42:				
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05	\$314.05	
	All usage	\$0.1621	\$0.1848	\$0.9057	
	LDAC	\$0.0227	ψ0.10 το	40.000.	
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	ψ0.0227			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.7209			
		1 1			
C&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 52:	00445-	****	****	
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05	\$314.05	
	All usage	\$0.1115	\$0.1342	\$0.7660	
	LDAC	\$0.0227		•	
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	*******			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6318			
	COSE OF Gas	ψυ.υυ.ιυ		L	

Issued: March 17, 2014 Issued by:

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2014

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No. DG , dated

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION WINTER SEASON C&I RATES

	Summer Season May 2014 - October 2014	Tariff Rates	Total Delivery Rates (Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Tariff RateT 40: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms	\$31.40 \$0.3122 \$0.2647	\$31.40 \$0.3349 \$0.2874
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 50: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms	\$31.40 \$0.3122 \$0.2647	\$31.40 \$0.3349 \$0.2874
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 41: Monthly Customer Charge	\$94.21	\$94.21
	All usage	\$0.1978	\$0.2205
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 51: Monthly Customer Charge First 1,000 therms All usage over 1,000 therms LDAC	\$94.21 \$0.1746 \$0.1432 \$0.0227	\$94.21 \$0.1973 \$0.1659
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 42: Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05
	All usage	\$0.1621	\$0.1848
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 52: Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05
	All usage	\$0.1115	\$0.1342
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I Interruptible Transportation	Tariff Rate IT: Monthly Customer Charge First 20,000 therms All usage over 20,000 therms	\$170.2100 \$0.0828 \$0.0768	\$170.21 \$0.0828 \$0.0768

Issued: March 17, 2014

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After May1, 2014

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No. DG -, dated

Treasurer

Anticipated Cost of Gas

New Hampshire Division Period Covered: May1, 2014 - October 31, 2014

(Col 1) ANTICIPATED DIRECT COST OF GAS Purchased Gas: Demand Costs: Supply Costs: Storage & Peaking Gas: Demand, Capacity: Commodity Costs: Hedging (Gain)/Loss Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge Capacity Release, Asset Management, PNGTS Cost	\$533,794 \$3,143,535 \$378,936 \$29,861 \$0 \$0 \$0	(Col 3)
Purchased Gas: Demand Costs: Supply Costs: Storage & Peaking Gas: Demand, Capacity: Commodity Costs: Hedging (Gain)/Loss Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge	\$3,143,535 \$378,936 \$29,861 \$0 \$0	
Demand Costs: Supply Costs: Storage & Peaking Gas: Demand, Capacity: Commodity Costs: Hedging (Gain)/Loss Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge	\$3,143,535 \$378,936 \$29,861 \$0 \$0	
Supply Costs: Storage & Peaking Gas: Demand, Capacity: Commodity Costs: Hedging (Gain)/Loss Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge	\$3,143,535 \$378,936 \$29,861 \$0 \$0	
Storage & Peaking Gas: Demand, Capacity: Commodity Costs: Hedging (Gain)/Loss Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge	\$378,936 \$29,861 \$0 \$0 \$0	
Demand, Capacity: Commodity Costs: Hedging (Gain)/Loss Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge	\$29,861 \$0 \$0 \$0	
Commodity Costs: Hedging (Gain)/Loss Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge	\$29,861 \$0 \$0 \$0	
Hedging (Gain)/Loss Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge	\$0 \$0 \$0	
Interruptible Included Above Inventory Finance Charge	\$0 \$0	
Inventory Finance Charge	\$0	
•	·	
Capacity Release, Asset Management, PNGTS Cost	\$0	
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas		\$4,086,126
ANTICIPATED INDIRECT COST OF GAS		
Adjustments:		
Prior Period Under/(Over) Collection	\$394,545	
Miscellaneous Interest	\$0 \$40.204	
Refunds	\$10,204 (\$105,725)	
Total Adjustments	(ψ100,120)	\$299,024
Vorking Capital:		
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas	\$4,086,127	
Working Capital Percentage	0.082%	
Working Capital Allowance	\$3,365	
Plus: Working Capital Reconciliation (Acct 182.11)	\$861	
Total Working Capital Allowance		\$4,226
Bad Debt:		
Bad Debt Allowance	\$22,890	
Plus: Bad Debt Reconciliation (Acct 182.16)	(\$3,098)	
,	(, , ,	.
Total Bad Debt Allowance		\$19,792
ocal Production and Storage Capacity		\$0
Miscellaneous Overhead-19.06% Allocated to Summer Se	ason	\$78,440
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas		\$401,483
Total Cost of Gas		\$4,487,609

Issued: March 17, 2014 Effective Date: May 1, 2014

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No. DG , dated

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: May 1, 2014 - October 30, 2014

(Col 1)	(Col 2)	(Col 3)	
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) Direct Cost of Gas Rate	\$4,086,126 6,566,792	\$0.6222	per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate Commodity Cost of Gas Rate Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate	\$912,730 \$ <u>3,173,396</u> \$4,086,126	\$0.1390 \$ <u>0.4832</u> \$0.6222	per therm per therm per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) Indirect Cost of Gas	\$401,483 6,566,792	\$0.0611	per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS		\$0.6833	per therm

	Maximum (COG+25%)	\$0.8541
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14	COGwr	0.6833 per therm

M/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14	COGwl		\$0.6318	per therm
	Maximum (COG+25%)	\$0.7898	
C&I HLF Demand Costs Allocated per SMBA	\$	122,096		
PLUS: Residential Demand Reallocation to C&I HLF	\$	3,182		
C&I HLF Total Adjusted Demand Costs	\$	125,278		
C&I HLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14)		1,432,851		
Demand Cost of Gas Rate	\$	0.0874		
C&I HLF Commodity Costs Allocated per SMBA	\$	692,424		
PLUS: Residential Commodity Reallocation to C&I HLF	\$	65		
C&I HLF Total Adjusted Commodity Costs	\$	692,489		
C&I HLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14)		1,432,851		
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate	\$	0.4833		
Indirect Cost of Gas	\$	0.0611		
Total C&I HLF Cost of Gas Rate	\$	0.6318		

/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14	COGwh		\$0.7209	per therm
	Maximum (COG+25%)	\$0.9011	
C&I LLF Demand Costs Allocated per SMBA	\$	338,375		
PLUS: Residential Demand Reallocation to C&I LLF	\$	8,819		
C&I LLF Total Adjusted Demand Costs	\$	347,194		
C&I LLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14)		1,966,619		
Demand Cost of Gas Rate	\$	0.1765		
C&I LLF Commodity Costs Allocated per SMBA	\$	950,367		
PLUS: Residential Commodity Reallocation to C&I LLF	\$	90		
C&I LLF Total Adjusted Commodity Costs	\$	950,457		
C&I LLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14)		1,966,619		
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate	\$	0.4833		
Indirect Cost of Gas	<u>\$</u>	0.0611		
Total C&I LLF Cost of Gas Rate	\$	0.7209		

Issued By:

Issued: March 17, 2014 Effective Date: May 1, 2014 Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No., dated

WINTER SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Winter Summer Season November 2013 - April 2014 May 2014- October 2014		Tariff Rates	Total Delivery Rates (Includes LDAC)	<u>Total Billed Rates</u> Tariff Rates, LDAC Plus Cost of Gas	
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 5: Monthly Customer Charge First 50 therms All usage over 50 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$13.73 \$0.4831 \$0.4250 \$0.0489 \$0.9569 \$0.6833	\$13.73 \$0.5320 \$0.4739 <u>\$0.5320</u>	\$13.73 \$1,4889 \$1.2153 \$1,4308 \$1.2153	
Residential Heating Low income	Tariff Rate R 10: Monthly Customer Charge First 50 therms All usage over 50 therms	\$5.50 \$0.2185 \$0.1953 \$0.2185	\$5.50 \$0.2674 \$ 0.2442 \$0.2674	\$5.50 \$1.2243 <u>\$0.9507</u> \$1.2011 \$0.9507	
	LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$0.0489 \$0.9569 \$0.6833			
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 6: Monthly Customer Charge First 10 therms All usage over 10 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$13.73 \$0.3717 \$0.3717 \$0.0489 \$0.9569 \$0.6833	\$13.73 \$0.4206 \$0.4206	\$13.73 \$ 1.3775 \$ <u>1.1039</u> \$ 1.3775 \$ <u>1.1039</u>	
Residential Non-Heating Low income	Tariff Rate R 11: Monthly Customer Charge First 10 therms All usage over 10 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$9.98 \$0.2920 \$0.2920 \$0.0489 \$0.9569 \$0.6833	\$9.98 \$0.3409 \$0.3409	\$9.98 \$1.2978 \$1.0242 \$1.2978 \$1.0242	

Issued: December 24, 2013 March 17, 2014	
Effective Date: January 1, May 1, 2014	

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No. , dated

Issued by:

WHERE

e: Treasur

WINTER SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Winter Summer Season November 2013 - April 2014 May 2014- October 2014		Tariff Rates	Total Delivery Rates (Includes LDAC)	Total Billed Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC Plus Cost of Gas	
C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 40: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$31.40 \$0.3122 \$0.2647 \$0.0227 \$0.9703 \$0.7209	\$31.40 \$0.3349 \$0.2874	\$31.40 \$1.3052 \$1.0558 \$1.2577 \$1.0083	
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 50: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$31.40 \$0.3122 \$0.2647 \$0.0227 \$0.8801 \$0.6318	\$31.40 \$0.3349 \$0.2874	\$0.00 \$31.40 \$1.2150 \$0.9667 \$1.1675 \$0.9192	
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 41: Monthly Customer Charge All usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$94.21 \$0.2437 \$0.0227 \$0.9703 \$0.7209	\$94.21 \$0.2664 \$0.2205	\$94.21 \$1.2367 \$0.9414	
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 51: Monthly Customer Charge First 1,300 1,000 therms All usage over 1,300 1,000 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$94.21 \$0.2270 \$0.1746 \$0.1903 \$0.1432 \$0.0227 \$0.8801 \$0.6318	\$94.21 \$0.2497 \$0.1973 \$0.2130 \$0.1659	\$94.21 \$1.1298 \$0.8291 \$1.0931 \$0.7977	
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 42: Monthly Customer Charge All usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$314.05 \$0.2354 \$0.1621 \$0.0227 \$0.9703 \$0.7209	\$314.05 \$0.2581 \$0.1848	\$314.05 \$1.2284 \$0.9057	
C&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 52: Monthly Customer Charge All usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$314.05 \$0.1901 \$0.0227 \$0.8801 \$0.6318	\$314.05 \$0.2128 \$0.1342	\$314.05 \$1.0929 \$0.7660	

Issued: December 24, 2013 March 17, 2014 Issued by: Effective Date: January 1, May 1, 2014

Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,590 in Docket No. DG 13-257, dated October 31, 2013

WINTER SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

November 2013	Winter Summer Season - April 2014 May 2014 - October 2014	Tariff Rates	Total Delivery Rates (Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 40: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms	\$31.40 \$0.3122 \$0.2647	\$31.40 \$0.3349 \$0.2874
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 50: Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms	\$31.40 \$0.3122 \$0.2647	\$31.40 \$0.3349 \$0.2874
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 41: Monthly Customer Charge	\$94.2100	\$94.21
	All usage	\$0.2437 <u>\$0.1978</u>	\$ 0.2664 \$0.2205
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 51: Monthly Customer Charge First 1,300 1,000 therms All usage over 1,300 1,000 therms LDAC	\$94.21 \$0.2270 \$0.1903 \$0.1432 \$0.0227	
		\$0.0221	
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 42: Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05
	All usage	\$0.2354 \$0.1621	\$0.2581 \$0.1848
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 52: Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05
	All usage	\$0.1901 <u>\$0.1115</u>	\$0.2128 <u>\$0.1342</u>
	LDAC	\$0.0227	
C&I Interruptible Transportation	Tariff Rate IT: Monthly Customer Charge First 20,000 therms	\$170.21 \$0.1720 \$0.0828	
	All usage over 20,000 therms	\$0.1529 \$0.0768	\$0.1529 <u>\$0.0768</u>

Issued: November 4, 2013 March 17, 2014

Issued by:

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After November 1, 2013 May 1, 2014

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No. DG 13-, dated

WZHCRES

Title:

Anticipated Cost of Gas

New Hampshire Division
Period Covered: November 1, 2013MayMay 1, 2014 - April 30, 2014October 31, 2014

(Col 1)		(Col 2)		(Col 3)
ANTICIPATED DIRECT COST OF GAS		, ,		, ,
Purchased Gas:				
Demand Costs: Supply Costs:	\$ 2,599,470 <u>\$</u> \$ 11,417,690 \$	533,794 3,143,535		
	φ 11,417,080 <u>φ</u>	3,143,333		
Storage & Peaking Gas: Demand, Capacity:	\$ <u>11,484,880</u> \$	378,936		
Commodity Costs:	\$ 4,717,787 \$	29,861		
Hedging (Gain)/Loss	\$ 37.205 \$	-		
Interruptible Included Above	\$	_		
Inventory Finance Charge	\$ 5,52 7			
Capacity Release	\$ (4,673,935)			
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas			\$ 25,588,624	\$ 4,086,126
ANTICIPATED INDIRECT COST OF GAS				
Adjustments: Prior Period Under/(Over) Collection	\$ (2,128,249) \$	394,545		
Interest	\$ (2,120,245) <u>\$</u>	394,343		
Refunds	\$ 23,726 \$	10,204		
Interruptible Margins	\$ (543,335) \$	(105,725)		
Total Adjustments			\$ (2,647,857)	\$ 299,024
Working Capital:	Ф оп гоо сол Ф	4 000 400		
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas Working Capital Percentage	\$ 25,588,625 <u>\$</u> 0.082%	4,086,126 0.082%		
Working Capital Allowance	\$ 21,075 \$	3,365		
Plus: Working Capital Reconciliation (Acct 182.11)	\$ (1,852) \$	861		
Total Working Capital Allowance			\$ 19,223	\$ 4,226
Bad Debt:				
Bad Debt Allowance	\$ 263,169 \$	22,890		
Plus: Bad Debt Reconciliation (Acct 182.16)	\$ (71,949) \$	(3,098)		
Total Bad Debt Allowance			\$ 191,220	\$ 19,792
Local Production and Storage Capacity			\$ 307,762	
Miscellaneous Overhead-78.1719.06% Allocated to Wir	tterSummer_Season		\$ 333,160	\$ 78,440
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas			\$ (1,796,493)	\$ 401,483
Total Cost of Gas			\$ 23,792,131	\$ 4,487,609
Issued: November 4, 2013March 17, 2014			Issued By:	
Effective Date: November 1, 2013May 1, 2014			issueu by:	Treasurer
Ensoure Date. Herember 1, 2016 May 1, 2017				Heasulei

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: November 1, 2013 May 1, 2014 - April 30, 2014 October 31, 2014

(Col 1)	(Col 2)		(Col 3)		
·	\$25.588.624	¢4.096.436	(00.0)		
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/13-04/30/14) (05/01/14 - 10/31/14)	\$25,888,624 27,891,158	\$ <u>4,086,126</u> 6,566,792			
Direct Cost of Gas Rate		0,500,792	\$0.9174	\$0.6222	per therm
					•
Demand Cost of Gas Rate	\$9,410,416	\$912,730	\$0.3374	\$0.1390	per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate	\$ <u>16,178,209</u>	\$3,173,396	\$ <u>0.5800</u> \$0.9174	\$0.4832	per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate	\$25,588,624	\$ <u>4,086,126</u>	\$0.5174	<u>\$0.6222</u>	per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas	(\$1,796,492)	\$401,483			
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/13-04/30/14) (05/01/14 - 10/31/14)		6,566,792			
Indirect Cost of Gas			(\$0.0644)	\$0.0611	per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS			\$0.8530		nor thorm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS			40.0330	<u>\$0.6833</u>	per therm
Period ending under-collection as determined on 12/24/131	\$1,977,978.74				
Projected sales (01/01/43 - 04/30/14)	19,039,268				
Per unit change in Cost of Gas (01/01/14 - 04/30/14)	\$0.1039				
-1 Under-collection w/o rate adjustement as contained in NUI's COG Report	dated December 24, 2013				
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 91-05/01/14	COGwr		\$ 0.9569 0.6833		per therm
	Maximum (COG+25%)		\$1.0663	\$0.8541	
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13			\$0.8530		
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14			\$0.1039 \$0.9569		
RESIDENTIAL SOCI OF GROUNTE STORTE			ψ0.5005		
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 94 05/01/14	COGwl		\$ 0.8801 0.6318		per therm
COMMIND LOW WHATER USE COST OF GAS RATE - # 03/01/14			\$ 0.000 0 <u>.0316</u>		per therm
	Maximum (COG+25%)		\$0.9703	\$0.7898	
COMIND LOW MINTED LICE COOT OF CAC DATE. 44/04/42			60.7700		
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST			\$0.7762 \$0.1039		
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14			\$0.8801		
COLUIT DEMAND COSTS ALLOCATED DED SMDA		\$122,096			
C&I HLF DEMAND COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA PLUS: RESIDENTIAL DEMAND RELOCATION TO C7I HLF		\$3,182			
C&I HLF TOTAL ADJUSTED DEMAND COSTS		\$125,278			
C&I HLF PROJECTED PRORATED SALES (05/01/14-10/31/14)		1,432,851			
DEMAND COST OF GAS RATE		<u>\$0.0874</u>			
C&I HLF COMMODITY COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA		\$692,424			
PLUS: RESIDENTIAL COMMODITY COSTS		\$65 480			
C&I HLF TOTAL ADJUSTED COMMODITY COSTS C&I HLF PROJECTED PRORATED SALES (05/01/14-10/31/14)		<u>\$692,489</u> 1,432,851			
COMMODITY COST OF GAS RATE		\$0.4833			
INDIRECT COST OF GAS		\$0.0611			
INDIRECT COST OF GAS		<u>\$0.0611</u>			
TOTAL C&I HLF COST OF GAS RATE		\$0.6318			
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 91 05/01/14	COGwh		\$ 0.9703 0 <u>.7209</u>		per therm
	Maximum (COG+25%)		\$1.0830	<u>\$0.9011</u>	
COMMUNICATION FOR COST OF CAS BATE 14/2:			******		
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST			\$0.8664 \$0.1039		
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14			\$0.9703		
COLLEGE COMMODITY COSTS ALL SCATES SES CASS					
C&I LLF COMMODITY COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA PLUS RESIDENTIAL DEMAND REALLOCATION TO C&I LLF		<u>\$338,375</u> \$8,819			
C&I LLF TOTAL ADJUSTED DEMAND COSTS		\$347,194			
C&I LLF PROJECTED PRORATED SALES (05/01/14-10/31/14)		1,966,619			
DEMAND COST OF GAS RATE		<u>\$0.1765</u>			
C&I LLF COMMODITY COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA		\$950,367			
PLUS: RESIDENTIAL COMMODITY REALLOCATION TO C&I LLF		\$90			
C&I LLF TOTAL ADJUSTED COMMODITY COSTS C&I LLF PROJECTED PRORATED SALES (05/01/14-10/31/14)		\$950,457			
COMMODITY COST OF GAS RATE		1,966,619 \$0.4833			
INDIRECT COST OF GAS		<u>\$0.0611</u>			
		·			
INDIRECT COST OF GAS TOTAL C&I LLF COST OF GAS RATE		\$0.0611 \$0.7209	, -		
TOTAL C&I LLF COST OF GAS RATE		\$0.7209	WZ	400	<u></u>
TOTAL C&I LLF COST OF GAS RATE Issued: December 24, 2013-March 17, 2014		·		Treasurer	
TOTAL C&I LLF COST OF GAS RATE		\$0.7209		Treasurer	<u> </u>